Section A of Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

“ FOURTH:

A.    The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is ninety-six million (96,000,000) shares,
consisting of:

1.    three million (3,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value one cent ($.01) per share (the “ Preferred Stock ”);

2.    ninety million (90,000,000) shares of common stock, par value one cent ($.01) per share (the “ Common Stock ”);